
IN THE MATTER OF NATURE'S 

CARE AND WELLNESS, LLC 

Respondent 

LICENSE NO. DA-0000061 

* * * * * 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* * 

BEFORE THE MARYLAND 

CANNABIS ADMINISTRATION 

CASE NOS. 21-00467, 22-00502 

22-00549, and 23-0011

* * * * * 

CONSENT ORDER 

* 

The Maryland Cannabis Administration (the "Administration" or "MCA") and Nature's 

Care and Wellness, LLC (the "Respondent"), license number DA-000006, pursuant to the 

Cannabis Reform Act found at Md. Code Ann. Ale. Bev. & Can,§ 36-503, formerly codified at 

Md. Code Ann., Health-Gen. ("Health Gen.")§ 13-3301, et seq. (2019 Repl. Vol. and 2021 

Supp.)2 and Annotated Code of Maryland Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR) 14.17 and 

10.26, hereby enter into this Consent Order in order to resolve violations of the Natalie M. 

LaPrade Medical Cannabis Act (the Act). 

The pertinent provision of the Act is as follows: 

Health-Gen., § 13-3313.1 

(b) An advertisement for a grower, a processor, a dispensary, an independent
testing laboratory, a certifying provider, or a third-party vendor may not:

(1) Make any statement that is false or misleading in any material way or
is otherwise a violation of §§ 13-301 through 13-320 of the Commercial
Law Article; or
(2) Contain a design, an illustration, a picture, or a representation that:

(i) Encourages or represents the recreational use of cannabis;

1 Prior to July 1, 2023 and Respondent's conversion of their license to the adult use program, 
Respondent's medical cannabis license number was D -17-00012. 
2 Although the Cannabis Reform Act, codified at Md. Code Ann. Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis, § 
36-501, effective May 3, 2023, established the Maryland Cannabis Administration, this document
references the Natalie M. LaPrade Medical Cannabis Commission Act as it was the governing statute at
the time of the allegations set forth herein.




































